GY407D Advanced Digital Rate Gyro
Advanced Digital Rate Gyro
•	 Built-in Analyses reduce the need for post-processing time
and equipment, plus shrink data file sizes. Simply request
minimum values, maximum values, peak-to-peak, magnitude, or
threshold.
•	 Dynamic Customer Interface - Set and query the GY407D
with SCPI-like commands such as CONFigure or MEASure.

Shock Survival -3000 +3000 g Any axis for 0.5 ms, powered or unpowered
Mechanical
Ordering Information
Connections
*Scale linearly with Range option Rnnn - see Ordering Information
TA = TMIN to TMAX; Acceleration = ±1 g, Angular Rate = 0 °/sec unless otherwise noted; within one year of calibration.
Specifications for GY407D - improved specifications available upon request
T004
33
Mounting
adapters
(sold
separately)
35173A  Horizontal 35172A  Vertical
	 Pin	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
	Signal	 G1+	 G2+	 G3+	 Signal -	 RS485-	 RS485+	 ST/Aux	 +Vs	 Gnd
	Wire	 Brown	 Red	 Orange	 Yellow	 Green	 Blue	 Violet	 Grey	 White
GY407D - -
Range
 R1K0 :  ±1000°/s
 R300 :  ±300°/s
R300
Instrument
 GY407D
Axes
 X1 : Uniaxial
 X2 : Biaxial
 X3 : Triaxial
X3 - T004
Termination Length
 T004 : 4 ft. cable with DB9M
 Tnnn : Custom length, nnn ft.
-
Bandwidth
 B100 :  0 to 100 Hz
B100
Please note: PC Interface Kit is required
for digital sensor use (sold separately).
深圳市亿为测控电子有限公司www.bill-well.com
广东省深圳市南山区创业路怡海广场东座2407 邮编：518000电话：+86 755 2641 9890 传真：+86 755 2641 9680 电子邮箱：sales@bill-well.com
GY407D Advanced Digital Rate Gyro
Use the 35250AK0/AK1 interface kit (sold separately) to connect the GY407D to a computer with a serial port and sup-
ply power (USB adapters available if needed). Use an ASCII terminal emulator of your choice to interface with the sensor
(Tera Term Pro is recommended).
GY407D Set up
Set commands Query Commands
*IDN? device identification
ROUT:SCAN set channels to be scanned ROUT:SCAN? channels being scanned
READ? show single scan
INP:FILT:FREQ set cutoff frequency INP:FILT:FREQ? current cutoff filter setting
TRIG:SOUR:TIM set time-based scan TRIG:SOUR? current trigger source
TRIG:COUNT set maximum number of triggers TRIG:COUNT? current max number of triggers
INIT begin scanning as configured SYST:ERR? current error status
OUT:FMT format output OUT:FMT? current formatting
CONF:FNC <name> configure function CONF:FNC? current function definitions
Display engineering units (FLT), HEX values; add a scan count or CRC to each scan
Configure GY407D’s built-in functions to execute as needed. Each unique function is performed on the scan measure-
ments, with results maintained internally within the sensor.
MIN – tracks the minimum reading on each channel since the function was configured
MAX – tracks the maximum reading on each channel since the function was configured
MAG – calculates the magnitude of the vector sum of axes G1, G2 and G3
PTP – tracks the peak-to-peak value for each channel since the function was configured.  This is equal to MAX – MIN for
each channel
TH1 – tracks channels readings against individual channel threshold values
TH2 – tracks MAG or TLT values against a threshold
OU1/OU2/OU3 – output functions that print the values of functions on a configurable periodic basis
When the GY407D threshold function is set, external controls can be triggered when the threshold is reached. Receive a
warning, flip a switch, apply a brake - take action immediately when limits are exceeded.
GY407D Functions
GY407D Sample Commands